
List of RSVPs and Participants 
Pathways to Health Equity Regional Forums: Western Maryland 

 
Notice:  This list does not represent an endorsement from the CHRC. 
 
Lynne Messner, Meritus, Lynne.Messner@meritushealth.com, 240-675-6844 
 
Douglas Spotts, Meritus, Douglas.Spotts@meritushealth.com, 520-898-2354 
 
Nicole R Houser, NHouser@MyCommunityFreeClinic.org, 301-992-3650 
 
Emanie Dorival, Ephphatha Medical Care Services, Family Practice Medicine, 560 Riverside Dr unit 206A, 
Salisbury, Maryland, 21801, Phone number: 443-407-0525, Info@ephphathamedical.com 
 
Brooke Grossman, bgrossman@goodwill-hgi.org, 301-988-0185 
 
Ken Brannan, heartsmartfoundationlaa@gmail.com, 4105621814 
 
Jhenileen Libongco, jhen.libongco@continuumhealthcarenetwork.com, 202-203-0466 
 
Brooke Grossman, bgrossman@goodwill-hgi.org, 301-988-0185 
 
Thomas Minard, Tminard@cityoffreferickmd.gov, 240-409-5390 
 
Shahid Rafiq, tabassem@gmail.com, 210-382-3451 
 
Marriam Malik, marriammalik3@gmail.com, 240-910-8654 
 
Omar Haider, omarhaider@live.com, 832-571-6147 
 
Heather Guessford, United Way of Washington County, hguessford@unitedwaywashcounty.org 
  
Tifani Fisher, Allegany County NAACP Unit #7007 and MHEA 
 
Tiffany Brown, tnaacp@gmail.org 
 
Rachel Mandel, rachelmandelmd@gmail.com 
 
Stephanic Klapper, Maryland Health Care for All, Stephanie@healthcareforall.com 
  
Jonathan Dayton, jonathan.m.dayton@gmail.com, 301-723-0199 
 
Maulik Joshi, Meritus, maulikjoshi@meritushealth.com 
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